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Bid Tabulation

City of Port Lavaca
Restore Bucket 1 Mitigation - Shoreline Cleanup Contract No. 582-23-42179

Project: Restore Bucket 1 Mitigation - Shoreline Cleanup Contract No. 582-23-42179
Bid Type: Base Bid A and Additive Alternative
Bid Opening Date: 01.15.2026 at 2 pm City Council Chamber 202 N. Virginia St. Port Lavaca, TX, 77979

Bidder Name Base Bid A ($) Additive Alternative ($) Total Bid ($)
Taylor Marine $363,000.00 $44,000.00 $407,000.00
Construction, Inc

Derrick Construction Co, $295,500.00 $136,200.00 $431,700.00
Inc '

Lowest Responsive Bidder: Taylor Marine Construction, Inc Recommendation:

Notes

n/a
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8 Outlook

Re: Reference Request — Taylor Marine Construction, Inc

From Lewis, Corey <ClLewis@McCarthy.com>

Date Mon 1/19/2026 9:31 AM

To Kateryna Thomas <kthomas@portlavaca.org>

Cc  Jody Weaver <jweaver@portlavaca.org>; Brittney Hogan <bhogan@portlavaca.org>

Hi Katerynal!
I've provided input below. Please let me know if you have any questions!
Corey

Corey Lewis

Project Director

USACE - Spilman Island and Morgan's Point Bulkhead Walls #2272
M 214-251-5398

McCarthy Building Companies, Inc.

15415 Market Street, Channelview, TX 77530

Community, Client Focus, Safety, and Quality

From: Kateryna Thomas <kthomas@portlavaca.org>

Sent: Friday, January 16, 2026 11:06 AM

To: Lewis, Corey <clewis@mccarthy.com>

Cc: Jody Weaver <jweaver@ portlavaca.org>; Britthey Hogan <bhogan@portlavaca.org>
Subject: Reference Request — Taylor Marine Construction, Inc

Good morning Corey,

The City of Port Lavaca is currently in the process of awarding a construction contract for the Restore
construction project. Taylor Marine Construction, Inc. was one of the bidders for this project.

As part of the award process, the City is conducting reference checks. You were listed as a reference for

Project: McCarthy Callan Debris Removal, and we would appreciate your feedback regardmg your
expenence working with Taylor Marine Construction, Inc.

We would appreciate it if you could take a few moments to provide feedback by answering the following
qguestions:

* Was the project completed on time? Work is ongoing and is on a daily rate basis. The work Taylor

is doing for us is exploratory in nature and is somewhat undefined as far as scope is concerned,
but they have done a good job getting their equipment to the site and have performed as
expected for us.



* Did the work meet the plans and specifications? This is a project for the USACE and Taylor has
done a great job of providing the required project startup documentation to allow their
equipment, consisting of a crane and crane barge and related equipment, to be mobilized quickly.
The work currently being performed is debris removal that is not well defined in the Contract
Documents, however Taylor is satisfactorily performing the work for McCarthy.

* Were there any defects or issues at project completion? Project is ongoing, but there are no
issues to date.

* Did the contractor adhere to the project schedule? This project is somewhat undefined as it
relates to a standard construction schedule, however Taylor was able to quickly navigate the
submittal process with the USACE and mobilize quickly and have been performing well to date.

* Were there any safety incidents or violations? No. Taylor has a very respectable safety program
~and has performed safely to date. '

* Was the project closeout handled properly? The project is ongoing, however | don't anticipate
any issues with closeout.

* Would you hire Taylor Marine Construction, Inc. again? Yes. Julius is very knowledgeable in the
industry and has proven to be a great asset to assist McCarthy with this unique debris removal
project.

Thank you in advance for your time and help. | would greatly appreciate your feedback. Please feel free
to contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Kateryna Thomas

Grants & CIP Coordinator
City of Port Lavaca, TX
(361) 552-9793 ext:224
kthomas@portlavaca.org
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CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.
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RE: Reference Request — Taylor Marine Construction, Inc

From Kyle Patterson <kyle.patterson@flintco.com>

Date Mon 1/19/2026 7:47 AM

To Kateryna Thomas <kthomas@portlavaca.org>

Cc  Jody Weaver <jweaver@portlavaca.org>; Brittney Hogan <bhogan@portlavaca.org>

Hey Kateryna,
Please see below in red.

KYLE PATTERSON
Project Manager | Flintco
Direct: +1 832.973.6949 Cell: +1 832.494.6985

From: Kateryna Thomas <kthomas@portlavaca.org>

Sent: Friday, January 16, 2026 11:13 AM

To: Kyle Patterson <kyle.patterson@flintco.com>

Cc: Jody Weaver <jweaver@portlavaca.org>; Brittney Hogan <bhogan@portlavaca.org>
Subject: Reference Request — Taylor Marine Construction, Inc

Importance: High

You don't often get email from kthomas@portlavaca.org. Learn why this is important

Good morning Kyle,

The City of Port Lavaca is currently in the process of awarding a construction contract for the
Restore construction project. Taylor Marine Construction, Inc. was one of the bidders for this
project.

As part of the award process, the City is conducting reference checks. You were listed as a
reference for Project: BB 35 Gangway Demo, and we would appreciate your feedback
regarding your experience working with Taylor Marine Construction, Inc.

We would appreciate it if you could take a few moments to provide feedback by answering the
following questions:

Was the project completed on time? Yes, it was

Did the work meet the plans and_specificétions? It did

Were there any defects or issues at project completion? None! Zero punch list for Taylor
Marine

Did the contractor adhere to the project schedule? Yes, a couple days ahead



» Were there any safety incidents or violations? None. Held Safety Meeting with our Safety
Director prior to work to plan out work as well

» Was the project closeout handled properly? Yes
» Would you hire Taylor Marine Construction, Inc. again? Absolutely.

Thank you in advance for your time and help. | would greatly appreciate your feedback. Please
feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Kateryna Thomas
Grants & CIP Coordinator
City of Port Lavaca, TX
(361) 552-9793 ext:224
kthomas@portlavaca.org
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RE: Reference Request — Derrick Construction Co., Inc.

From Harold Atkinson <harold@rileyexploration.com>

Date Fri 1/16/2026 1:38 PM

To Kateryna Thomas <kthomas@portlavaca.org>

Cc  Jody Weaver <jweaver@portlavaca.org>; Brittney Hogan <bhogan@portlavaca.org>

Kateryna, thank you for your inquiry. | have input my answers in your email below. Hoping my answers
give you the insight you are need and please let me know if we can be of any further service to you.

Regards,

Harold Atkinson, Jr.

President

Riley Exploration Group

Cinco Natural Resources Corporation
109 N. Main St., #100

La Grange, Texas 78945
harold@rileyexploration.com
979-702-5499 Mobile

This message was sent from REG-Cinco et al and is intended only for the personal and confidential use of the designated
recipient(s) named above. If you are not the intended recipient of this message you are hereby notified that any review,
dissemination, distribution or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. Email transmission cannot be guaranteed to be v
secure or error-free. Therefore, we do not represent that this information is complete or accurate and it should not be relied
upon as such. All information is subject to change without notice.

From: Kateryna Thomas <kthomas@portlavaca.org>

Sent: Friday, January 16, 2026 10:35 AM

To: Harold Atkinson <harold @rileyexploration.com>

Cc: Jody Weaver <jweaver@portlavaca.org>; Brittney Hogan <bhogan@portlavaca.org>
Subject: Reference Request — Derrick Construction Co., Inc.

Importance: High

Good morning Harold

The City of Port Lavaca is currently in the process of awarding a construction contract for the
Restore construction project. Derrick Construction Co., Inc. was one of the bidders for this
project.

As part of the award process, the City is conducting reference checks. You were listed as a
reference for Project No. 343 Platform Removal & Disposal and we would appreciate your
feedback regarding your experience working with Derrick Construction Co., Inc.



We would appreciate it if you could take a few moments to provide feedback by answering the
following questions:

» Was the project completed on time? All projects that have been given to Derrick
Construction have been accomplished on time if not early, and we have been using their
services for almost 10 years now.

» Did the work meet the plans and specifications? They have involved us in the planning of
each project, and even when following our own job scope have continued to meet all plan
specs.

» Were there any defects or issues at project completion? We have not had any lookback
issues once projects have been completed, from either ourselves or any agencies that
have also been involved.

« Did the contractor adhere to the project schedule? Always, except for weather or
governmental agency delays.

e Were there any safety incidents or violations? None that we have ever had.

» Was the project closeout handled properly? They have handled closeouts of various
projects through the years with extreme professionalism.

» Would you hire Derrick Construction Co., Inc. again? Yes, they have recently finished a
couple of projects for us and we will continue to use their services this year as well.

Thank you in advance for your time and assistance. Your feedback is greatly appreciated.
Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Kateryna Thomas
Grants & CIP Coordinator
City of Port Lavaca, TX
(361) 552-9793 ext:224
kthomas@portlavaca.org
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Re: Reference Inquiry - Restore Grant Bidders

From Kim Griffith <kgkimgriffith@gmail.com>

Date Fri 1/16/2026 11:33 AM

To Kateryna Thomas <kthomas@portlavaca.org>

Cc  Jody Weaver <jweaver@portlavaca.org>; Brittney Hogan <bhogan@portlavaca.org>

[I]J 2 attachments (27 KB)
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Good morning,

| am unfamiliar with the Taylor entity. | am very familiar with the work completed by Derrick. They
completed multiple vessel removals for the TGLO. Their work was excellent, | cannot recall any issues
with them.

Kim

On Fri, Jan 16, 2026, 10:26 AM Kateryna Thomas <kthomas@portlavaca.org> wrote:

Hello Kim,

We received two bids yesterday for the Restore Grant project: Derrick Construction Co., Inc. and Taylor
Marine Construction, Inc.

Both bidders listed references indicating they have performed construction work for the GLO office.
Derrick Construction previously completed work for the City on the Nautical Landing Breakwater
Repair Project.

| wanted to ask if you are familiar with Taylor Marine Construction, Inc., or if you have had any
experience working with them.

Thank you in advance for your time and help.

Sincerely,

Kateryna Thomas

Grants & CIP Coordinator
City of Port Lavaca, TX
(361) 552-9793 ext:224
kthomas@portlavaca.org
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